## REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

## MADAM PRESIDENT:

The Committee on **Judiciary** recommends **SB 408** be amended on page 2, in line 33, by striking all after "services"; in line 34, by striking all before "shall";

On page 4, in line 4, by striking "or the Kansas department for children and families"; in line 5, by striking "either"; in line 6, by striking the first "department" and inserting "the Kansas department for aging and disability services or the Kansas department for children and families,"; in line 40, by striking "investigation" and inserting "review";

On page 5, in line 11, after "conducted" by inserting "by a law enforcement agency"; in line 14, after "conducted" by inserting "by a law enforcement agency"; in line 24, by striking "confirmed" and inserting "substantiated or affirmed"; in line 25, by striking "adults" and inserting "persons"; in line 27, by striking "adults" and inserting "persons"; in line 38, by striking "confirmation" and inserting "substantiation"; in line 39, by striking "confirmed" and inserting "substantiated"; and the bill be passed as amended.

Chairperson
 Champerson